Parallel gripper HPPH
538659195 |  | 05.03.2026
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/03
538659195 |  | 05.03.2026
Parallel gripper HPPH
Characteristics
At a glance Link    hpph
•	 Gripper with integrated position transmitter and valves as well as pre-assembled gripper fingers

538659195 |  | 05.03.2026
Parallel gripper HPPH
Type code
001 Series
HPPH Parallel gripper
002 Size
003 Complete stroke [mm]
16 16
004 Gripping force backup
NC Closing
005 Switching input/output
N NPN
P PNP
006 Electrical connection
R12 M8 individual plug, 8-pin
SR12 M8 single socket, 8-pin
52026/03 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538659195 |  | 05.03.2026
Parallel gripper HPPH
Datasheet
Connection to robots
HPPH-16-16-NC-N-R12 (part no. 8171873):
Compatible with all robots with socket M8x1, 8-pin and NPN switching input.
Examples of compatible robots:
•	 Universal Robots UR3e, UR5e, UR10e, UR16e (new robot connection)
HPPH-16-16-NC-P-R12 (part no. 8171874):
Compatible with all robots with socket M8x1, 8-pin and PNP switching input.
Examples of compatible robots:
•	 Universal Robots UR3e, UR5e, UR10e, UR16e (new robot connection)
HPPH-16-16-NC-N-SR12 (part no. 8205392):
Compatible with all robots with plug M8x1, 8-pin and NPN switching input.
Examples of compatible robots:​​​​​​​
•	 Fanuc CRX-5iA, CRX-10iA, CRX-10iA/L, CRX-20iA/L, CRX-25iA
•	 Universal Robots UR3e, UR5e, UR10e, UR16e
•	 Hanwha HCR-3A, HCR-5A, HCR-12A (with adapter IO1/IO2)
HPPH-16-16-NC-P-SR12 (part no. 8205393):
Compatible with all robots with plug M8x1, 8-pin and PNP switching input.
Examples of compatible robots:​​​​​​​
•	 Fanuc CRX-5iA, CRX-10iA, CRX-10iA/L, CRX-20iA/L, CRX-25iA
•	 Universal Robots UR3e, UR5e, UR10e, UR16e
•	 Siasun SCR3, SCR5
•	 Yaskawa HC10
6 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/03
538659195 |  | 05.03.2026
Parallel gripper HPPH
Datasheet
General technical data
Size 16
Total stroke 16
Stroke per gripper jaws 8
Design Connection direction at side
Twin piston
Flat mounting method for gripper fingers
Guidance
Rack and pinion
With gripper finger
Pneumatic gripper
Force pilot operated motion sequence
Drive system Pneumatic
Mode of operation Double-acting
Gripping force backup Closing
Guide Ball guide
Switching status indication Blue LED, switching status via signal input
Gripper function Parallel
Cushioning On one side
Not adjustable
Number of gripper jaws 2
Max. mass per external gripper
finger 1)
100 g
Pneumatic connection For push-in connector O.D. 4 mm

	Parallel gripper HPPH
	Key features
	Type code
	Datasheet
	Connection to robots
	General technical data
	Electrical data
	Operating and environmental conditions
	Materials
	Forces
	Characteristic load values at the gripper jaws
	Gripping force FGr per gripper finger as a function of operating pressure and lever arm x
	Gripping force FGr per gripper finger as a function of operating pressure and lever arm x – external gripping (closing), double-acting
	Gripping force FGr per gripper finger at 0.6 MPa (6 bar, 87 psi) as a function of lever arm x and eccentricity a and b
	Gripping force FGr per gripper finger at 0.6 MPa (6 bar, 87 psi) as a function of lever arm x and eccentricity a and b
	Gripping force FGr per gripper finger at 0.6 MPa (6 bar, 87 psi) as a function of lever arm x and eccentricity a and b